
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 326 Adam Massey Churcher's College 0:29.18 1109 1 3:26.74 1021 3 2130
2 344 Alexander Hayes Salesian College 0:32.31 1077 7 3:26.34 1024 2 2101
3 343 Harry Cronk Salesian College 0:34.61 1054 13 3:25.63 1027 1 2081
4 355 Elliot Phillips The Westgate School 0:31.44 1086 3 3:33.73 979 7 2065
5 356 Toby Fraser Whitgift School 0:34.56 1055 11 3:30.67 997 6 2052
6 325 Joseph Massey Churcher's College 0:31.83 1082 4 3:42.50 925 11 2007
7 348 Harry Lane Sandroyd School 0:42.36 977 18 3:27.06 1018 4 1995
8 338 Daniel Richards Robert May's School 0:32.73 1073 8 3:45.97 907 13 1980
9 330 Sam Rumball Gordon's School 0:32.03 1080 5 3:48.37 892 14 1972

10 327 Jonathan Wade Churcher's College 0:32.21 1078 6 3:49.52 883 16 1961
11 345 Michael Harris Salesian College 0:29.42 1106 2 3:54.63 853 20 1959
12 346 Robert Hislop Salesian College 0:46.47 936 24 3:30.22 1000 5 1936
13 329 Toby Shepherd Gordon's School 0:43.50 965 20 3:37.21 958 8 1923
14 334 Charles Sherwood Henry Beaufort School 0:36.93 1031 14 3:48.67 889 15 1920
15 331 Oliver Beels Gordon's School 0:46.91 931 25 3:38.46 952 9 1883
16 340 Alex Bolt Salesian College 0:34.60 1055 12 3:59.32 826 24 1881
17 320 Matthew Thornton Brighton Hill Community College 0:47.70 923 26 3:40.08 940 10 1863
18 321 Andrew Parramore Brighton Hill Community College 0:46.25 938 23 3:43.36 922 12 1860
19 333 Thomas Heath Henry Beaufort School 0:34.22 1058 10 4:04.47 796 26 1854
20 352 Sebastian Stannard The Westgate School 0:43.18 969 19 3:54.14 856 19 1825
21 357 Christopher Charles Yateley Manor Prep School 0:42.03 980 17 3:56.58 841 21 1821
22 335 Callum Bunyan Kings School, Fair Oak 0:44.34 957 22 3:57.94 835 23 1792
23 332 Jason Wood Gordon's School 0:34.02 1060 9 4:16.93 721 28 1781
24 341 Robert Gladding Salesian College 0:44.08 960 21 4:03.06 802 25 1762
25 354 Matthew Barnett The Westgate School 0:48.18 919 27 3:57.06 838 22 1757
26 339 Jordan Whiteman Salesian College 0:40.93 991 16 4:18.04 712 29 1703
27 353 Nat Woodall The Westgate School 0:49.64 904 28 4:04.67 793 27 1697
28 351 Angus Hurley Testbourne Community School 1:00.93 791 30 3:49.91 883 18 1674
29 323 George Lungley Brighton Hill Community College 1:11.25 688 31 3:49.89 883 17 1571
30 350 Daniel Green Testbourne Community School 0:51.93 881 29 4:30.45 640 30 1521
31 342 Charlie Turrell Salesian College 0:39.02 1010 15 5:01.47 454 31 1464
32 336 Calum Bunyan Kings School, Fair Oak - - 0

322 Josh Coventry Brighton Hill Community College DNS - - -
328 Alexander Whitehead Clere School & Technology College DNS - - -
337 Tobias Smith Robert May's School DNS - - -
347 Matthew Sanderson Salesian College DNS - - -
349 Samuel Casey Testbourne Community School DNS - - -
358 Luke Medcraft Yateley Manor Prep School DNS - - -
359 Jordan Sparrow Yateley Manor Prep School DNS - - -

Swim Run

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:50



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

344 Alexander Hayes Salesian College 0:32.31 1077 3:26.34 1024 2101
1 343 Harry Cronk Salesian College 0:34.61 1054 3:25.63 1027 2081 6141

345 Michael Harris Salesian College 0:29.42 1106 3:54.63 853 1959
326 Adam Massey Churcher's College 0:29.18 1109 3:26.74 1021 2130

2 325 Joseph Massey Churcher's College 0:31.83 1082 3:42.50 925 2007 6098
327 Jonathan Wade Churcher's College 0:32.21 1078 3:49.52 883 1961
330 Sam Rumball Gordon's School 0:32.03 1080 3:48.37 892 1972

3 329 Toby Shepherd Gordon's School 0:43.50 965 3:37.21 958 1923 5778
331 Oliver Beels Gordon's School 0:46.91 931 3:38.46 952 1883
355 Elliot Phillips The Westgate School 0:31.44 1086 3:33.73 979 2065

4 352 Sebastian Stannard The Westgate School 0:43.18 969 3:54.14 856 1825 5647
354 Matthew Barnett The Westgate School 0:48.18 919 3:57.06 838 1757
346 Robert Hislop Salesian College 0:46.47 936 3:30.22 1000 1936

5 340 Alex Bolt Salesian College 0:34.60 1055 3:59.32 826 1881 5579
341 Robert Gladding Salesian College 0:44.08 960 4:03.06 802 1762
320 Matthew Thornton Brighton Hill Community College 0:47.70 923 3:40.08 940 1863

6 321 Andrew Parramore Brighton Hill Community College 0:46.25 938 3:43.36 922 1860 5294
323 George Lungley Brighton Hill Community College 1:11.25 688 3:49.89 883 1571
351 Angus Hurley Testbourne Community School 1:00.93 791 3:49.91 883 1674
350 Daniel Green Testbourne Community School 0:51.93 881 4:30.45 640 1521 -
349 Samuel Casey Testbourne Community School DNS - 0:00.00 - -
339 Jordan Whiteman Salesian College 0:40.93 991 4:18.04 712 1703
342 Charlie Turrell Salesian College 0:39.02 1010 5:01.47 454 1464 -
347 Matthew Sanderson Salesian College DNS - 0:00.00 - -

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec

Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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